Gujarat Electricity Regulatory Commission

6th Floor, GIFT ONE, Road 5C, Zone 5, GIFT City, Gandhinagar, Guj. - 382355. (O) 079 23602000, (F) 079 23602054/55

e-mail- <u>gerc@gercin.org</u>
Website: www.gercin.org

Public Notice

Draft Gujarat Electricity Regulatory Commission (Multi-Year Tariff) Regulations, 2021

The Commission has prepared draft Regulations called as Draft GERC (Multi-Year Tariff) Regulations, 2021 in exercise of the powers conferred under the Electricity Act, 2003 (Act 36 of 2003) and the Gujarat Electricity Industry (Reorganisation and Regulation) Act, 2003 and all the powers enabling it in that behalf.

The Commission has placed the Draft GERC (Multi-Year Tariff) Regulations, 2021 along with the Explanatory Memorandum on its website (www.gercin.org) for inviting suggestions/comments/views from stakeholders.

All the interested stakeholders are directed to file their suggestions/comments/views along with supporting documents (if any) through e-mail at efiling@gercin.org or submit the same to the Secretary, Gujarat Electricity Regulatory Commission, 6th floor, GIFT ONE, Road 5-C, Zone 5, GIFT City, Gandhinagar - 382 255 on or before 14/09/2020.

Gandhinagar 10/08/2020

-Sd-Secretary, GERC